Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

08-30-2007



Our Ref.: ARC-159-104

$\Omega_{\lambda}$	1034	40709				
Y	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	1 Teruo Okano 5 Isao Ishikawa					
<b>N</b>	2 Masateru Hasegawa 6	1) Name: CELLSEED INC.				
11	3 MasayukiYamato 7	Street Address: 33-8, Wakamatsu-cho, Shinjuku-ku				
0		City: Tokyo				
8.27.0	4 AkihikoKikuchi 8					
1		State/Country: Japan Zip: 162-0056				
$\vec{O}$	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
, 8	3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name				
~	Assignment	Street Address:				
$\sim$	Security Assignment Change of Name	City:				
	Other RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT	State: Zip:				
	Execution Date: July 17, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	(1) 11/587,427	(1)				
	(2)	(2)				
	$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$	(3)				
	Additional numbers attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
	concerning document should be mailed:	F. T 1.5 (25 CDD 2.41)				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0				
	Name: Arthur R. Crawford	PAID AUGUST 1, 2007				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
	Internal Address:					
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
	901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
	11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	DONOT OS.	DO NOT USE THIS STACE				
	9. Statements and signature.	No.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	of the original document.	A CA				
	/ 1/	7 () (//				
	Arthur R. Crawford	August 27, 2007				
		nature Date				
	Reg. No. 25,327	Date				
	Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]					
	i otal number of pages including of ign	mai cover sheet, altachinents, and document, [4]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. PTO 11/587427 08/01/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

**RECORD** 

Our Ref.: ARC-159-104	PATI				
		10343 <del>63</del> 07			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	rademark Offi		couments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, , ,	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
	Ishikawa				
2 Masateru Hasegawa 6		1) Name: CELLSE			
3 MasayukiYamato 7			Street Address: 33-8, Wakamatsu-cho, Shinjuku-ku		
4 AkihikoKikuchi 8		City: Tokyo			
		State/Country: Ja	pan Zip: 162-0056		
Additional name/s of conveying party/i	es attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:		2) Name			
Assignment		Street Address:			
	inge of Name	City:			
Other		_ State:	Zip:		
Formation Date					
Execution Date:		_   Additional name/s	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(a):	This assismment is heire	£1-4441414141414141414		
A. Patent Application No(s).	maniber(s).	B. Patent No(s).	filed together with a new application.		
(1) 11/587,427		,			
(2)		(1)	1-62402		
(3)		(2)	11/587427		
	Additional number		•		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence		plications & patents involved:		
concerning document should be mai					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Arthur R. C	rawford	☑ Enclosed			
		-   _	be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:					
		8. The Commissioner	is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye		deficiency in the fe	e(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
901 North Glebe Ro	ad	should have been fi	led herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11th Floor		filed in this applica	tion by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22203	_ 14-1140.			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	DOMOI	OUL THIS STACE			
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	<i>[ ]</i>	$\Lambda \Lambda M$			
	11.				
Arthur R. Crawford		5 Cents	August 1, 2007		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Reg. No. 25,327					
l otal numb	er of pages including of	riginal cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document: [2]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/03/2007 LLANDGRA 00000023 11587427 01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

1221577

**REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0895** 

•	•	•	Case	No			
	AS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. I	PATENT RIGHTS	•			
	Teruo OKANO,	Masateru HASEGAWA, N	lasayuki YAMATO, Akihiko	КІКИСНІ			
	and Isao ISHIKA	AWA					
(Inventors	s)						
				·			
(Assignee	considerations pa hereby does ass	aid to each of the undersig ign, transfer and set over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good ned, the undersigned agree(s	and valuable ) to assign, and			
(Address)	,	atsu-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tok	vo 162-0056 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title) CUL	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 11/587, 427 on October 25, 2006						
	The undersigned		on of assignment of this inven	tion to said			
application and also to deem nece	or any interference to execute separate as essary or expedient a provisions of the Inter	which may be declared and ssignments in connection want and further to perform any a	nd documents necessary in colling any continuing or divisional a with such applications as the A act which may be necessary in otection of Industrial Property	applications thereof Assignee may a connection with			
	e undersigned agree Inited States patent t		e acts which may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant			
and all Lett continuing covenants	ters Patent of the Un applications thereof that he has (they hav	ited States resulting from s to the said Assignee, as As	(s) the Commissioner of Pate aid application or any division assignee of the entire interest, antire interest herein assigned nent in conflict herewith.	or divisions or and hereby			
this assign	ment any further ider	oy grant(s) the firm of NIXO ntification which may be ne nt Office for recordation of t	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the p cessary or desirable in order this document.	ower to insert on to comply with the			
In signature(s		ecuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the ur	ndersigned			
Date <u>Ju</u>	aly 17, 2007	Signature of inventor	Janet	Teruo OKANO			
Date Ju	ly 17, 2007	Signature of inventor	Masateru Hasegawa	Masateru HASEGAWA			
Date Ju	aly 17, 2007	Signature of inventor	My 47	Masayuki YAMATO			
Date Ju	ly 17, 2007	Signature of inventor	akihiko Kilauh	Akihiko KIKUCHI			

Signature of inventor

Date July 17, 2007

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007** 

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

264637

July 17, 2007

Date

Date